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12. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND TARIFFS/RATES/FEES 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. I 

Applicable 
Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company. 

Availability of Service 
Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority 
metered service. 

Meter Rates 
The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein; 

Rate Per Rate Per 
Customer 1,000 Gallons 100 Gallons 
Category All consumption All Consumption 
Residential $5.0590 $0.5059 
Commercial 4.4120 0.4412 
Industrial 3.8340 0.3834 
Municipal & Other 

Public Authority 4.0530 0.4053 
Sales for Resale 3.8370 0.3837 

Service Charges 
All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service 
charge will not entitle the customer to any water. 

ISSUED: 
EFFECTIVE: 

Size of Meter 
5/8" 
3 14" 
I" 
1-1 /2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

August 10, 2018 
September 10, 2018 

ISSUED BY: Isl Nick 0. Rowe 
NickO. Rowe 
President 

Residential 
Service Charge 
Per Month 
$12.49 

18.74 
31.23 
62.45 
99.92 

187.35 
312.25 
624.50 
999.20 

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 

The reduced rates are issued by authority of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 2018-00042 dated August 30, 2018. 
The removal of the rate per I 00 cubic feet was issued by authority of the Public 
Service Commission in Case No. 2015-00418 dated August 23, 2016. 

All Other Classes 
Service Charge 
Per Month 
$ 13.63 

20.46 
CAf\l.-_LLEDl 34.07 

68.17 
JUN 2 8 2019 109.04 

204.47 KENTUCKY PUP' · ~ 
340.77 SERVICE COM' 
681.50 

1,090.40 

Approved: 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 

~~~--iJ~ 
EFFECTIVE 
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Applicable to Kentucky-American Water Company customers in Eastern 
Rockcastle County. 

Availability of Service 
Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, 
Municipal and All Other Public Authority metered service. 

Meter Rates and Service Charges 
The following shall be the rates for consumption. The Minimum Bill, and 

1,000 gallons of 
consumption beyond the minimum bill shall be: 

Meter Size Minimum Volume 
Bill included in 

Minimum Bill 
518" $28.28 2,000 

3 I 4" $28.28 2,000 
I" $62.87 5,000 
2" $178.17 15,000 

ISSUED: 
EFFECTIVE: 

August 10, 2018 
September 10, 2018 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick 0. Rowe 
NickO. Rowe 
President 

Rate per 11000 
gallons over 

Minimum Bill 
$11.53 
11.53 
11.53 
11.53 

Ap 

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 

-•. 

CANCELLED 

JU • 2 8 2019 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Gwen R. Pinson 
Executive Director 

~"R,~~ 
EFFECTIVE 

9/10/2018 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 ( 1 I 
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(N) CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
(N) SERVICE CLASSIFICATION N0.1 

(N) Applicable 
(N) Applicable to Kentucky-American Water Company customers in North Middletown. 

(N) Availability of Service 
(N) Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public 
(N) Authority metered service. 

(N) Meter Rates and Service Charges 
(N) The following shall be the water rates for water consumption. The Minimum Bill, and each 1,000 gallons 
(N) of consumption beyond the minimum bill shall be: 

(N) Customer Class 
(N) 
(N) 
(N) With Sanitary 
(N) Service 
(N) 
(N) 

(N) Without Sanitary 
(N) Service 
(N) 
(N) 

(N) Farm Customers 

(N) Water Sold to Judy 
(N) Water Association 

Minimum 
Bill 

$28.79 

$33.84 

(N) Indicates new rate or requirement 

ISSUED: December 21, 2018 
EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2019 

ISSUED BY: Isl Nick 0. Rowe 
Nick 0. Rowe, President 

Volume 

0 - 2,000 
2,001 -5,000 

5,001 - 10,000 
Over 10,000 

0 - 2,000 
2,001 -5,000 

5,001 - 10,000 
Over 10,000 

All 

Up to 70,000 per day 
Over 70,000 per day 

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 

Rate per each 1,000 
gallons 

$0.00 
$12.17 
$10.91 
$9.32 

$0.00 
$12.48 
$11.22 
$9.64 

$17.87 

$4.52 
$4.62 

CANCELLED 

JUN 2 8 2019 
KENTUCf<Y PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

uwer1 K. t"l11~un 
Executive Director 

~'R,~~ 
EFFECTIVE 

2/1/2019 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


