#### 12. SERVICE CLASSIFICATIONS AND TARIFFS/RATES/FEES

## **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1**

## **Applicable**

Applicable to the entire Service Territory of Kentucky-American Water Company.

#### **Availability of Service**

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority metered service.

## **Meter Rates**

The following shall be the rates for consumption, in addition to the service charges provided for herein;

	Rate Per	Rate Per
Customer	1,000 Gallons	100 Gallons
Category	All consumption	All Consumption
Residential	\$5.0590	\$0.5059
Commercial	4.4120	0.4412
Industrial	3.8340	0.3834
Municipal & Other		
<b>Public Authority</b>	4.0530	0.4053
Sales for Resale	3.8370	0.3837

#### Service Charges

All metered general water service customers shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed. The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

	Residential	All Other Class	ses
	Service Charge	Service Charge	
Size of Meter	Per Month	Per Month	
5/8"	\$12.49	\$ 13.63	
3 /4"	18.74	20.46	CANICALLED
1"	31.23	34.07	CANCELLED
1-1 /2"	62.45	68.17	2 0 0040
2"	99.92	109.04	JUN 2 0 2019
3"	187.35	204.47	KENTUCKY PURITO
4"	312.25	340.77	SERVICE COM*
6"	624.50	681.50	
8"	999.20	1,090.40	

**ISSUED:** 

August 10, 2018

**EFFECTIVE:** 

**September 10, 2018** 

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe

Nick O. Rowe

President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

The reduced rates are issued by authority of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2018-00042 dated August 30, 2018.

The removal of the rate per 100 cubic feet was issued by authority of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2015-00418 dated August 23, 2016.

Approved:

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Twen R. Punso

**EFFECTIVE** 

9/10/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1)

# **CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1**

# **Applicable**

Applicable to Kentucky-American Water Company customers in Eastern Rockcastle County.

## **Availability of Service**

Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority metered service.

### **Meter Rates and Service Charges**

The following shall be the rates for consumption. The Minimum Bill, and 1,000 gallons of

consumption beyond the minimum bill shall be:

<u>Minimum</u> <u>Bill</u>	<u>Volume</u> <u>included in</u> Minimum Bill	Rate per 1,000 gallons over Minimum Bill
\$28.28	2,000	\$11.53
\$28.28	2,000	11.53
\$62.87	•	11.53
\$178.17	15,000	11.53
	\$28.28 \$28.28 \$28.28 \$62.87	Bill         included in Minimum Bill           \$28.28         2,000           \$28.28         2,000           \$62.87         5,000



**ISSUED:** 

August 10, 2018

**EFFECTIVE:** 

September 10, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe

Nick O. Rowe

President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502

Approved:

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

Steven R. Punso

**EFFECTIVE** 

9/10/2018

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1)

## KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

(N) (N)	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1
(N) (N)	Applicable Applicable to Kentucky-American Water Company customers in North Middletown.
(N) (N) (N)	Availability of Service Available for Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Sales for Resale, Municipal and All Other Public Authority metered service.
(N) (N) (N)	Meter Rates and Service Charges  The following shall be the water rates for water consumption. The Minimum Bill, and each 1,000 gallons of consumption beyond the minimum bill shall be:

(N)	<b>Customer Class</b>	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Volume</u>	Rate per each 1,000
(N)		Bill		gallons
(N)				
(N)	With Sanitary	\$28.79	0 - 2,000	\$0.00
(N)	Service		2,001 -5,000	\$12.17
(N)			5,001 - 10,000	\$10.91
(N)			Over 10,000	\$9.32
(N)	Without Sanitary	\$33.84	0 - 2,000	\$0.00
(N)	Service		2,001 -5,000	\$12.48
(N)			5,001 - 10,000	\$11.22
(N)			Over 10,000	\$9.64
(N)	Farm Customers		All	\$17.87
(N)	Water Sold to Judy		Up to 70,000 per day	\$4.52
(N)	Water Association		Over 70,000 per day	\$4.62

CANCELLED JUN 28 2019 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(N) Indicates new rate or requirement

**KENTUCKY** PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

**EFFECTIVE** 

2/1/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

**ISSUED:** 

December 21, 2018 EFFECTIVE: February 1, 2019

ISSUED BY: /s/ Nick O. Rowe

Nick O. Rowe, President

2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502